

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARHNo. DU/RG/B.01.07/18/2483(A)Date: 12/01/2018

## **Tender Notice**

Sealed Tenders are invited from reputed manufactures/authorized dealers/suppliers having experience of working in IIT/NIT/State Engineering Colleges for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of IT Infrastructure for Digital Lounge at Dibrugarh University. Detailed specification of the items, terms & conditions etc are given below. Last date of submission of Tender as per annexure with all relevant papers is 29.01.2018 up-to 11:00 A.M. to be submitted at the Tender Box placed at Registrar's Office, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam.

Availability of Bid papers	From 12.01.2018 to 28.01.2018
	between 10:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.
Last date for receipt of Bid	29.01.2018 upto 11:00 A.M.
Time & Date of opening of Bid	29.01.2018 at 02:30 P.M.
Place of opening of Bid	Office of the Registrar, DU
Cost of Document	1,000/- Non refundable
EMD	2.5 % of the total tendered value

The tender should be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes *i.e.* **Part - I** TECHNICAL BID and **Part** – **II** FINANCIAL BID. The technical bid shall be opened on above mentioned date and time and the financial bid of only those bidders who qualify in technical bid shall be opened on the same date or at a later date which shall be intimated to the tenderer whose technical bid are found to be valid. Dibrugarh University reserves all the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Assistant Registrar (F&A), D.U. for information.
- 2. Dibrugarh University Website
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. Office File

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University